
Monday. August 153 Y 690 ke. 434m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Light Classical Music
9.30 Minneapolis Symphony Orchestra
9.42 London String Orchestra
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics,
Short Story: ‘"‘The Portrait"
40.30 Devotional Service
70.45 Music While You Work
71.30 Stars of Variéty
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.20 p.m. The Country session: Talk on
current garden work, by A. G. Kennelly,
Instructor. in Vegetable Culture, Dept.of Agriculture
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Mainly for Women: WellingtonNewsletter from Christine Cole, Home
Science Talk: Iron and Anaemia,
3.15 French Broadcast to Post-Primary
Pupils
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Ruy Blas Overture Mendelssohn
En Saga / Sibelius

4.30 Children’s Hour: Stamp Club and
Uncle Ran
5. 0 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Transcription)
5.30 Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Local News Service
745 Our Garden Expert: Frult, Drupe
or Berry, What Are They?
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Melody Four (Ladies’*® Vocal Quar-tet)
The Coming of Spring Dobson
Silent Worship _

Handel
The Cuckoo Clock Grant-Schaefer
Andantino Lemare
(From the Model Studio at the N.Z.Industries’ Fair)
7.44 WOOLSTON BRASS BAND conduc-ted by R. J. EstallMarch: The Black Knight Rimmer
Overture for an Epic Occasion

Wright
Norman Allin (bass)
Chorus Gentlemen: The Midshipmite;
Ho Jolly Jenkin
The Band:
Cornet Solo: Jenny Jones

Rimmer-Hawkins
(Soloist: Brian Scrivener)
Serenade: Lolita Barsot!
Norman Allin (bass)
My Old Shako; They All Love Jack;
A Sergeant of the Line
The Band;
Hymns: Nearer My God to Thee

.
Mason

Abide With Me 4 Monk
March: The President German
(From the Studio at the N.Z,Industries’ Fair)

8.25 "Owen Glendower": Robert Gwyn
examines the legend. of Glendower

(BBC Transcription)
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.15 UNESCO Worid Review
9.30 LOIS MANNING (pianist)
_
Sonata in D, K.576 Mozart
(From the Studio)

The Queensland State String Quar-
tet
My Lover WoundedWillie’s Auld Trews HI!

9.50 John Cockeril) (harp), Jean Poug-
net (viqlin), David Martin (violin), Fred-erick Riddle (viola), James Whitehead
(cello), Arthur Gleghorn (flute), and
Reginald Kell (clarinet)
Introduction and Allegro Ravel

40. 4 The Griller String Quartet ‘ocz
10. 6 Robert Marsden reads from "Tom
Jones," by Henry. Fielding

{BBC Programme)
970.15 Light and. Bright
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

iS) Y SC 960 kc. 312m.
4.30 p.m. Parade of American Artists and
Orchestras E6.0 #$=Tea Dance
6.30 After Dinner Favourites
7. 0 Musieal Who’s Who
7.16 Recent Releases
7.30 Minneapolis Symphony Orchestraconducted by Eugene Ormandy
Pizzicato Poika Strauss
Der Rosenkavailer Waltzes R. StraussSpielerel Stix)

7.45 "Valley of Fear"
8. 0 tin the Modern Idiom: John Ireland
8.30 For the OrganistIntroduction and Finale (Sonata on
94th Psalm) Reubke

G. B. Cunningham
Toceata (Symphony No, 5) Widor
Charles-Marie Widor
8.45 The Leeds Festival Choir with the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Choral Dance No. 17 (‘Prince Igor’’)

Borodin
Qui Tollis (‘Mass in C Minor")

Mozart9.0 Music of Manhattan
9.30 "To Have and To Hold" :

8.43 Through the Years with Carroll
Gibbons
10. 9 Ballet Music
Boston Promenade Orchestra conducted
by Arthur Fiedler
The Incredible Flutist Piston

10.30 Close down

KS 1160 kc. 258
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 "Anne of Green Gables"9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "The Channings"10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music
6.45 "Beau Sabreur"7. 2 Vocal Interlude ;
7.15 "John Halifax, Gentleman"7.30 Programme Review and Announcements
7.45 Waltz Time :
8. 0 "The Adventure of the SpeckledBand" i
8.30 Musical Comedy Successes
8.43 Talk; "Coal, Wealth of the West
Coast," by Douglas Cresswell
3. 0 Dominion Weather Report9.4 Journey to Romance

(BBC Programme)9.35 Mixed Grill10. 0 Time for Dancing10.30 Close down’

5) Y LA 920 kc. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 Accent on Melody9.31 Topical Tunes
9.46 Musical Interlude10. 0 Devotional Service :

10.20 Morning Star: David Lloyd (tenor).|.|.|""-_--_----------------

Or

11.0
11.30 Kings of the Keyboards
11.46 Bing Crosby Combinations
Variety Half Hour

12. O Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Middlebrow Music
2.30 Vocals in Modern Manner
2.45 Classical MusicConcerto in C Minor Marcello
Five German Dances Schubert

3.15 French Broadcasts to Post-Primary
Pupils
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "The Devil’s Duchess"
4.30° Children’s Session: irene Wicker
Fairy Tales5. 0 In Dance Tempo
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Hangman’s House"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.30 "Much-Binding-in-the-Mar3h"
&. 0 Primary Schools Music Festival
Conductor: O. M. Phillips
Accompaniste; Aileen F. @reaves
(From Regent Theatre)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 UNESCO World Review
9.30 ‘Classical Music: Boyd Neel String
chestra, with Joan Cro3s (soprano)
Brandenburg Concerto No. 2 in F

Bach
Dies Natalis Finzi
Variations on a Theme of Tchaikovski

Arensky10.30 Close downAY DUNEDIN80kc. 384m]
6. 0,
Br9. 49.34
7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
eakfast session
Washtub Rhythm
Music ‘While You Work

10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: BBC Personalities:
The Western Brothers
11. O Music Hall11.16 Fancies in Rhythm
11.30 Morning Star: Tiana Lemnitz (s0-
prano)11.45 Band of the Week: The Royal
Canadian Air Force Band
12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions :

RG Countrywoinan’s Magazine of theAir .(Mavis McAra), Comments on the
News, by B. J. Garnier
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Salon Trios
3.15 French Broadcast to Post-Primary
Pupilsaa

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No, 28 in C, K.200 Mozart
’Cello Sonata in A, Op. 69 BeethovenConcerto Grosso in G Minor, Op. 6No, 6 Handel4.30 Children’s Hour

5. 0 Voices in Harmony5.15 Music in South America !

5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.46 BBC Newsreel
y Be Local Announcements

| 7.15 Book Talk: Books as Tools, by G
T. Alley, Director of the National Lib-
rary Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Koa Nees (piano), Dorothy Wallace(cello), Ritchie Hanna (violin), with
Phyllis Turner (contralto)
Music Through the Centuries: 18th and
19th Centurles
-(A Studio Presentation)

8. 0 The London Symphony OrchestraSuite Handel8.17 BETTY NICOLLS (soprano)
Shakespearean Songs
O Willow, Willow (Desdemona’s Songin "Othello’’)
Sigh No More, Ladies ("Much AdoAbout Nothing’’) Stevens
When Daisies Pled ("Love’s Labour
Lost’’)Where the Bee Sucks ("The Tem-
pest’’) Arne
(A Studio Recital)

8.30 Jascha Heifetz and the CincinattiSymphony Orchestraconcerto Walton8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 UNESCO World Review9.30 History and Harmony in OtagogRoxburgh
(NZBS Production)10.30 Accent on Melody11. 0 LONDON. NEws

11.20 Close down

ZNKS DUNEDIN900 kc. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. QO Tea Table Tunes6. 0 The Music of Manhattan
6.16 "Miss Portia ‘Intervenes"6.30 Concert Platform
7. 0 Popular Parade7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Music for Romance: Anne Zieglerand Webster Booth

(BBC Programme)8.30 "A Cuckoo in the Nest"9.0 Two-piano Time G

9.15 Reginald Dixon (organ}9.30 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

a Y LA 720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9. 3 "The Vagabonds"9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk: Calcium and
Phosphorus, ‘
p Voices in Harmony10. Devotional Service
10.18 "Regency Buck"
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0
12. 0
12:33
P Morning Concert
> Luneh Music
p.m. Notes for Farmers1.30 Broadcasts to Schools
¢ QO "The Devil’s -Duchess"15 Classical HourTrio in A Minor, Op. 50 Tehaikovskl
oe Songtime: Peter Lescenco (bari-eon
3.15 French Broadcast to Post-PrimaryPupils
3.30 Hospital session

;

94.0 Those Were the Days ~4.30 Children’s Hour: "Cinderella"5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Repeat Performance
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements .6.45 BBC Newsree]7.0 ‘To-day’s the Day": The story of
V.P. Day
7.30 "A Case for Paul Temple"(BBC Programme)
8. 0 "By Your Request": ‘The Jack
Thompson Trio plays your favourttes8.19 "New Zealand, Pacific Playground"(NZBS Production)8.30 "Stand Easy" :

: (BBC Programme).9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 UNESCO World Review
9.30 "The Door with Seven Locks"
9.55 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
||
These are the last broadcasts for the Second Term. The Third Term }

broadcasts comunence.on Tuesday, September 6,

Ps Ww
MONDAY, AUGUST 15

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest Jenner, Christ-church.
1.45 Book Review.
1.47-2.0 The World We Live In.
3.15-3.30 French Lesson for Post-Primary Pupils.
1

_

TUESDAY, AUGUST«16
1,30-1.45 p.m. Books of All Times: Robert Ballantyne and "Coral Island,"
Part 2 (Joan E. Taylor). .

1.45-2.0 This is Our Town: Episode 13, "Good-bye to Winterton" (Rachel
M. Wheeler).

|WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17
1.30-1.50 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by W. Trussell, Christ-
church.

1.50-2.0 Storytime for Juniors: "Little Hare and the Tiger’ (Rachel M.
Wheeler). 7

THURSDAY, AUGUST 18
1.30-2.0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Claas; conducted by T. J. Young,Wellington. |FRIDAY, AUGUST 19
1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest,Jenner, Christ-
church.

|1.45-2.0 Quiz Session.es


